2023 Release and Application Regarding Youth Deer Hunting on Henry County Water Authority Property:

The undersigned Deer Hunter, that the Henry County Water Authority is allowing the undersigned to become a participant in a managed hunt(s) of White-tailed deer on property belonging to the Henry County Water Authority, the undersigned does hereby release and discharge the Henry County Water Authority, its officers, directors, management, employees, and members of the Board of the Henry County Water Authority, of and from, any and all claims arising out of or by virtue of the undersigned being allowed to deer hunt on property of the Henry County Water Authority. This release is executed by the undersigned, for and on behalf of the undersigned, his or her heirs, successors, representatives or assigns, and is intended to be a full and complete release of the Henry County Water Authority of any and all claim that the undersigned may now or hereafter have against the Henry County Water Authority arising out of, or in any way connected with the undersigned's presence on the property of the Henry County Water Authority for purposes of participating in a managed deer hunt(s).

The undersigned acknowledges that he/she is a mere licensee whose right to remain on the property of the Henry County Water Authority is terminable at will and without notice. The undersigned agrees to vacate the property at such time(s) as the Henry County Water Authority or its representative in sole discretion determines is appropriate.

The undersigned expressly assumes all risks and damages incidental to the White-tailed deer managed hunt(s) conducted on the property of the Henry County Water Authority. The undersigned agrees and stipulates that the Henry County Water Authority, its officers, agents, employees, and Board Members are not responsible or liable for any injuries sustained or illnesses contracted, including Covid-19 and does hereby release any claim against them arising directly or indirectly from any such injury.

As evidenced by the below signature the signee has read and agrees to abide by the above release <u>and all</u> regulations governing the hunts on Authority Property to include both State Law and special regulations set by the Henry County Water Authority.

Youth Name:		
I	Please Print Nam	e
Date of Birth:	T-shirt Size:	
Address:		<u> </u>
City	State	Zip code
Parent Phone Number:		
Email		

Regulations for Youth Deer Hunting

- 1. Hunters are responsible to insure that they have the proper license; all State laws and license are enforced and required.
- 2. Shotguns will be permitted for Youth Shotgun Deer hunts (Oct. 21st and Nov. 4th) only. Buckshot ONLY.
- 3. Youth must be between 10-17 years old.
- 4. Only deer and coyotes may be harvested.
- 5. Hunters must use personal state issued deer tags.
- Alcoholic beverages <u>are not</u> permitted on Authority property.
- Hunters must remain in designated area for duration of hunt. HCWA staff will escort hunters in and out of hunting area.
- 8. All hunters are required to have a working cell phone.
- 9. All hunters are required to wear 500 sq. Inches of orange above the waist at all times.
- 10. All hunting locations are assigned by lottery and hunters will be taken to and picked up from their hunting locations by HCWA staff.
- 11. Only Ground blinds will be allowed for this hunt. Blinds will be provided and set up by HCWA staff prior to hunt.
- 12. All deer must be brought to the check station before field dressed by the hunter.
- 13. NO tracking of deer will be allowed without accompany of HCWA staff member.
- 14. Any hunter who violates state law or special regulations set forth by the Henry County Water Authority is subject to losing their hunting privileges on Authority property, which will result in forfeiture of the hunt.
- 15. By signing the waiver, I hereby grant HCWA and their representative's permission to take and publish photographs of me at this event.
- 16. Be advised that under Georgia law, there is no liability for an injury or death of an individual entering our premises. If such injury or death results from the inherent risks of contracting Covid-19. You are assuming this risk by entering HCWA premises.

Please select date of Hunt you are applying for
Shotgun hunt 10-21-23 Shotgun hunt 11-4-23
Parent Name:
Adult Hunting if other than parent:
Parent Signature
Signature of Adult hunting with child